



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18951 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.36404 OF 2024

Sapat International Pvt Ltd ... Applicant/Plaintiff.
Versus
Niravi Consumer LLP ... Defendant.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Prabhakar M. Jadhav and Suchita Chavan for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr. Chinmay Pagedar i/by Shekhar Bhagat and Neelaja Kirpekar for the Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.
Date : July 10, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Defendant seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within period of two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.
2. Stand over to **31st July, 2025.**
3. It is clarified that the present Application alongwith the Application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 will be heard on the next occasion.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]