

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18951 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.612 OF 2025**

Sapat International Private Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Niravi Consumer LLP and Others

...Defendants

*Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Shekhar Bhagat and Mr. Ayush Tiwari, for
the Defendants.*

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.06
15:09:04 +0530

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 06, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The returnable date is extended from 12th January, 2026 to 16th January, 2026.
3. Matter to come up on 16th January, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]